## RESOLUTION NO. 2014 - 564

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated December 23, 2014 that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2014	<u>BLOCK</u> 1501	<u>LOT</u> 12	NAME and ADDRESS Julius Mendez 1346 N. Orchard Rd. (Make check payable to: Lereta Tax Svc. 1123 Park View Dr. Covina, CA 91724 Attn: Central Refunds) Refund due to overpayment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$690.27
CY 2014	2203	9	Walter or Elizabeth Steinbacher 303 W. Oak Rd. (Make check payable to: Lereta Tax Svc. 1123 Park View Dr. Covina, CA 91724 Attn: Central Refunds) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$1,017.24
CY 2014	2302	33	Wilder Rodriguez or Luz Moran 557 N. East Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$720.54
CY 2014	2305	32	Orlando or Patria M. Sotomayor 1004 Hamilton Dr. (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$908.25
CY 2014	2406	66.7	Shawn or Kesha Harris 579 Sandy Ct (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$190.73
CY 2014	3105	33	Beverly A. Mazzochi 1414 Norris Dr., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted a Senior Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	3501	36	John J. Sr. or Frances M. Slusarczyk 1676 Woodlawn Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$624.27
CY 2014	3502	6	Paul A. or Rossanne Menone 112 S. Orchard Rd., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted a Senior and Veteran Deduction	\$500.00
CY 2014	4001	5	Jose R. Cruz 511 E. Landis Ave. (Mail check to: 613 E. Landis Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360) Refund due to a duplicate payment	\$1,742.68

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2014	BLOCK 4218	<u>LOT</u> 7	NAME and ADDRESS  Kasib Abdullah or Verna C. Williams 50 Arcadia Pl (Make check payable to: CoreLogic R.E. Tax Svc, Attn: Refund Dept., PO Box 961250, Fort Worth, TX 76161-9858) Refund due to a duplicate payment	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$1,046.90
CY 2014	4304	2	Sybil Rosen Et. Als 1583 E. Chestnut Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted a Veteran Widow Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	4402	527 C14B	Edward Bernhardt 2419 E. Landis Ave. Unit 14B, Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted a Veteran Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	4501	47	William F. Rafter Jr. 295 S. Brewster Rd. (Make check payable to: Helen Rafter, c/o William Rafter 229 E.Maple Ave, Wildwood, NJ 08260) Granted a Veteran Widow Deduction	\$250.00 Jr.
CY 2014	4602	19	Peter or Svetlana Babenko 5171 E. Chestnut Ave. (Make check payable to: Lereta Tax Svc. 1123 Park View Dr. Covina, CA 91724 Attn: Central Refunds) Refund due to overpayment	\$1,534.62
CY 2014	4812	12.6 C2E	J P D Investments LLC 1200 S. West Blvd (Mail check to: 3009 Country Ln., Vineland, NJ 08361) Refund due to overpayment	\$1,798.33
CY 2014	5103	8	Josephine R. Olivio 1022 Holmes Ave, Vineland, NJ 08361 Granted a Senior Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	5601	5	Ronald John or Jeanne L. Favretto 1520 Westwood Dr., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted a Veteran Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	5807	26	Steven or Savannah Leak 1629 S. East Ave. (Make check payable to: City of Vineland Tax Collector) Apply to 2015 2nd qtr Taxes	\$40.00
CY 2014	6103	12	Russell or Phyllis Schureman 127 W. Grant Ave., Vineland, NJ 08360 Granted a Veteran Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2014	6401	19	George Bryan Bergamo 1861 S Spring Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund due to double payment	\$1,279.42

<b>YEAR</b>	<b>BLOCK</b>	<u>LOT</u>	NAME and ADDRESS	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2014	7401	11.1	Joseph Robert or Jennifer L. Tolotti	\$250.00
			5315 Trento Ave., Vineland, NJ 08361	
			Granted a Veteran Deduction	

TOTAL REFUNDS \$14,093.25

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- 1. That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated December 23, 2014 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
MILSI.	
Deputy City Clerk	<del></del>